FORM 2

State of Colorado Oil and Gas Conservation Commission

OE

Rev 1120 Lincoln 12/05	Street, Suite 801, Denver,	Colorado 80205 Phone: (303) 894-210	0 Fax: (303) 894-2109	OILE	&	
	APPLICAT	ION FOR PERMIT T	·O:	CIGAS		Document Number:
						2587856
1. 💢 Drill,						
2. TYPE OF WELL				Refiling		PluggingBond SuretyID
OIL 💢 GAS	COALBED	OTHER				20100176
SINGLE ZONE 🔀	MULTIPLE	COMMING	LE 🔲	Sidetrack		20100170
3. Name of Operator:	FRITZLER RESC	URCES INC	4	. COGCC Op	perator l	Number: <u>31257</u>
5. Address: POBOX 1	114					
City: FORT MORG	SAN Stat	e: <u>CO</u> 2	Zip: 80701			
6. Contact Name: DA\	/ID WINSLOW	Phone: (303	3)279-1629 Fax	x: (303)279-8	3430	
Email: <u>DAVEWINSL</u>	OW1@CS.COM					
7. Well Name: BOERS	MA FARMS	W	Vell Number: 1			
8. Unit Name (if appl):		U	Init Number:			
9. Proposed Total Meas	sured Depth:	5150				
		WELL LOCATION II	NFORMATION			
10. QtrQtr: SWSW	Sec: <u>23</u> Tw	p: <u>3S</u> Rng: <u>56W</u>	Meridian:	6		
Latitude: 39.7719	20	Longitude: _	-103.627230			
		FNL/FSL	F	FEL/FWL		
Footage at Surface:		feet FSL	990 feet _	FWL		
11. Field Name: LANC	E	Fiel	d Number:		_	
12. Ground Elevation:	4837	13. County: <u>W</u>	VASHINGTON			
14. GPS Data:						
Date of Measurement:	07/21/2011 PDC	P Reading: 1.7 Instru	ment Operator's Na	me: TIM LII	EBERT	
15. If well is Directi	ional Horizo	ntal (highly deviated) sub	— — — — — — — — bmit deviated drilling	plan.		
Footage at Top of Prod		, ,	ottom Hole: FNL/F		FEI	L/FWL
Sec:	Twp:	Rng:	Sec:	 Гwp:	Rng:	
16. Is location in a high	density area? (Rul	e 603b)? Yes	▼ No			
I	16. Is location in a high density area? (Rule 603b)? Yes No 17. Distance to the nearest building, public road, above ground utility or railroad: 932					
18. Distance to nearest property line: 990 ft 19. Distance to nearest well permitted/completed in the same formation(BHL): 5280 ft						
20. LEASE, SPACING AND POOLING INFORMATION						
Objective Formation(s)	Formation Code	Spacing Order Number(s)	Unit Acreage Assign	1	Unit Co	onfiguration (N/2, SE/4, etc.)
MUDDY "J" SAND	JSND					
			1			
21. Mineral Ownership:	⋉ Fee	State Fede	eral 🔲 In	dian	Leas	e #:
22. Surface Ownership:	X Fee	State Fede	eral In	dian		
23. Is the Surface Owner also the Mineral Owner?						
1		173				
23a. If 23 is Yes: Is the S	Surface Owner(s) siç	15-41	Yes	No		

		Sec, Twp, Rng form		e mineral lease de	escription upon	which this prop	osed wellsite	is
SECTION 23: V	V1/2							
25. Distance to	Nearest Min	eral Lease Line:	990 ft	2	6. Total Acres in	n Lease:	320	
		DF	RILLING PL	ANS AND PROC	EDURES			
27. Is H2S ant	icipated?	Yes	X	lo If Yes, attacl	h contingency p	lan.		
28. Will salt se	ctions be enc	ountered during dr	illing?	Yes	⋉ No			
29. Will salt (>	15,000 ppm T	DS CL) or oil base	ed muds be u	sed during drilling	? <u> </u>	s 👿 No		
30. If question	s 28 or 29 are	yes, is this location	n in a sensiti	ve area (Rule 901	.e)?	10.4		
31. Mud dispo	sal:	Offsite 🔀 On	site				8, 29, or 30 are mit may be re	
Method:	Land Farm	ning 🔀 L	and Spreadin	g Disp	osal Facility	Other:		
Note: The use	of an earthen	pit for Recompleti	on fluids requ	iires a pit permit (F	Rule 905b). If air	/gas drilling, n	otify local fire	officials.
Casing Type	Size of Hole	Size of Casing	Wt/Ft	Csg/Liner Top	Setting Depth	Sacks Cmt	Cmt Btm	Cmt Top
SURF	12+1/4	8+5/8	24	0	125	200	125	0
1ST	7+7/8	5+1/2	15.5	0	5,150	125	5,150	4,150
32. BOP Equip 33. Comments	• • •	Annular Pre		Double R		Rotating Head E USED.	X No	ne
34. Location ID: 35. Is this application in a Comprehensive Drilling Plan? Yes No 36. Is this application part of submitted Oil and Gas Location Assessment? Yes No I hereby certify all statements made in this form are, to the best of my knowledge, true, correct, and complete. Signed: Print Name: DAVID WINSLOW								
Title: PRE	ESIDENT			Date:8/3/20	011 Ema	il: <u>DAVEWI</u>	NSLOW1@C	S.COM
Based on the information provided herein, this Application for Permit-to-Drill complies with COGCC Rules and applicable orders and is hereby approved. COGCC Approved: Director of COGCC Date: 9/21/2011								
A	PI NUMBER		Р	ermit Number:		Expirati	on Date: 9	9/20/2013
05 121 1	1012 00		C	CONDITIONS OF	APPROVAL,	IF ANY:		
All representations, stipulations and conditions of approval stated in the Form 2A for this location shall constitute representations, stipulations and conditions of approval for this Form 2 Permit-to-Drill and are enforceable to the same extent as all other representations, stipulations and conditions of approval stated in this Permit-to-Drill.								

- 1) Provide 24 hr notice of spud to Colby Horton at 970-467-2517 or e-mail at colby.horton@state.co.us.
- 2) If completed, provide cement coverage from TD to a minimum of 200' above shallowest production (D-Sand). Verify coverage with cement bond log.
- 3) If dry hole, set 60 sks cement from 50' below D Sand base to 100' above D Sand top, 50 sks cement $\frac{1}{2}$ out, $\frac{1}{2}$ in surface casing, 15 sks cement top of surface casing, cut 4' below GL, weld on plate, 5 sks cement in rat hole & 5 sks cement in mouse hole.

Attachment Check List

Att Doc Num	Name
2505789	SURFACE CASING CHECK
2531158	APD ORIGINAL
2587857	WELL LOCATION PLAT
2587858	MINERAL LEASE MAP

Total Attach: 4 Files

General Comments

User Group	Comment	Comment Date
Permit	Recieved new submitted APD.	9/19/2011 12:41:57 PM
Permit	On hold waiting for new signed form2 submitted.	9/16/2011 3:34:51 PM
Permit	Operator changed an the plugging bond is now sufficient.	9/16/2011 3:33:33 PM
Permit	Blanket plugging bond is insufficient.	8/11/2011 2:38:06 PM
Permit	Recieved form 1A	8/11/2011 2:11:50 PM
Permit	Operator sending the form 1A	8/11/2011 1:12:32 PM
Permit	Winslow does not currently have any agents. Missing plugging bond ID. 22b should read N/A. Missing question #19. BOP equipment has None and Annular Preventer checked. Missing statement about conductor pipe.	8/10/2011 10:27:35 AM
Data Entry	CHECK OBJECTIVE FORMATION: MUDDY "J" SAND	8/10/2011 9:18:32 AM

Total: 8 comment(s)

BMP

<u>Type</u>	Comment

Total: 0 comment(s)